

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3635/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2001 in CRLA 1067/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.S. RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )  
With

SLP(Crl.)No.6794/2001  
(With appln(s) for bail)

Date : 18/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)      Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.,  
In SLP(Crl.)3635/01      Mr. C. Mastan Naidu, Adv.,  
   Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv. for  
   M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

In SLP(Crl.)6794/01      Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.,  
   Mr. C. Mastan Naidu, Adv.,  
   Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.,  
   Mr. Sanja Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)      Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Let these matters stand over for a period of two  
weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar